W.E.CS.S.AA.

W.E.C.S.S.A A. Office

Essex District High School

244 Talbot St. N.,

Essex, Ontario

N8M 2E1

Cell - 519-982-1511
Secretary/Treasurer — Joe Amicarelli

SW.0SSAA.

Mr. Greg LeNeve, Secretary/Treasurer
c/o Sarnia Northern Collegiate Institute
940 Michigan Avenue,

Sarnia, Ontario

N7S 2B1

OFSAA

3 Concorde Gate, Suite 204
Toronto, Ontario

M3C 3N7

Phone - 416-426-7391

Academie Ste Cecile International School
925 Cousineau Road,

Windsor, Ontario

N9G 1V8

Phone - 519-969-1291

Athletic Director — Pat Hanna

Assumption College School
1100 Huron Line

Windsor, Ontario

NO9C 2K7

Phone - 519-256-7801

Principal — Ms. Melissa Cavallin
P.E. Head — Ms. Sefania Allsop

Belle River District High School
333 South Street, Box 310

Belle River, Ontario

NOR 1A0

Phone - 519-728-1212

Principal - Ms. Theresa Williams
P.E. Head - Mr. Gerald Hlady

DIRECTORY - 2023-2024

Website — www.wecssaa.com

Email — wecssaal@gmail.com

Website - www.swossaa.com
email - GregoryLeNeve@Ilkdsb.net

Web site - www.ofsaa.on.ca

Email - athletics@stececile.ca

Email - melissa_cavallin@wecdsb.on.ca
Email - stefania_allsop@wecdsb.on.ca

Email - theresa.williams@publicboard.ca
Email - gerald.hlady@publicboard.ca


http://swossa.allcanadiansport.ca/
mailto:melissa_cavallin@wecdsb.on.ca

Brennan High School

910 Raymo Road

Windsor, Ontario

N8Y 4A6

Phone - 519-945-2351
Principal - Mr. David LaBute

P.E. Head - Ms. Stacey McClounie

Cardinal Carter Secondary School

120 Ellison Street
Leamington, Ontario

N8H 5C7

Phone - 519-322-2804
Principal - Mr. Jason Georges
P.E. Head - Ms. Judith Brown

Catholic Central High School
441 Tecumseh Road East,
Windsor, Ontario

N8X 2R7

Phone - 519-256-3171
Principal - Ms. Amy Lofaso
P.E. Head - Mr. Jalil Khoury

Essex District High School
244 Talbot Street North,
Essex, Ontario

N8M 2E1

Phone - 519-776-7344
Principal - Mr. Larry Ash
P.E. Head - Ms. Staci Wilson

Herman Secondary School
1930 Rossini Blvd.

Windsor, Ontario

N8W 4P5

Phone - 519-944-4700

Principal - Ms. Desreen Burnett
P.E. Head - Mr. Dylan Lanspeary

Holy Names High School
1400 Northwood Street,
Windsor, Ontario

N9E 1A4

Phone - 519-966-2504
Principal - Mr. Dwayne Brunet
P.E Head - Mr. Ryan Steers

Email - david_labute@wecdsb.on.ca
Email - stacey_mcclounie@wecdsb.on.ca

Email - jason_georges@wecdsb.on.ca
Email - judith_brown@wecdsb.on.ca

Email - amy_lofaso@wecdsh.on.ca
Email - jalil_khoury@wecdsb.on.ca

Email - larry.ash@publicboard.ca
Email - staci.wilson@publicboard.ca

Email - desreen.burnett@publicboard.ca
Email - dylan.lanspeary@publicboard.ca

Email - dwayne_brunet@wecdsb.on.ca
Email - ryan_steers@wecdsb.on.ca


mailto:david_labute@wecdsb.on.ca
mailto:judith_brown@wecdsb.on.ca

Kennedy Secondary School
254 Tecumseh Road East,
Windsor, Ontario

N8X 2R2

Phone - 519-254-6475

Principal - Ms. Kyle Berard

P.E. Head - Mr. Jim MacDougall

Kingsville District High School

170 Main Street East,

Kingsville, Ontario

NIY 1A5

Phone - 519-733-2347

Principal - Ms. Sara Fiorvento-Balsdon
P.E. Head - Ms. Sue Nurse

Leamington District Secondary School
125 Main Street West,

Leamington, Ontario

N8N 1N2

Phone - 519-326-6191

Principal - Ms. Bonnie Desjardins

P.E. Head - Mr. Tony Nurse

L’Ecole Secondaire E.J. Lajeunesse
600 E.C. Row Avenue West,

Windsor, Ontario

N9E 1A5

Phone - 519-972-0071

Principal — Ms. Natalie Julien-MacAdam
Contact - Ms. Linda Carriere

L’Ecole Secondaire I’Essor

13605 St. Gregory Street,
Tecumseh, Ontario

N8N 3E4

Phone - 519-735-4115

Principal - Mssr. Michael Castellano
P.E. Head - Mssr. Scott Frezell

L’Ecole Secondaire Lamothe Cadillac
1775 Totten Street,

Windsor, Ontario

N9B 1X4

Phone - 519-253-0929

Principal - Mdm. Soha Fakih

P.E. Head - Mssr. Rene Guevremont

Email - kyle.berard@publicboard.ca
Email - jim.macdougall@publicboard.ca

Email - sara.fiorvento-balsdon@publicboard.ca
Email - sue.nurse@publicboard.ca

Email - bonnie.desjardins@publicboard.ca
Email - tony.nurse@publicboard.ca

Email - julinata@cscprovidence.ca
Email - carrlind@cscprovidence.ca

Email - castmich@cscprovidence.ca
Email - frezscot@cscprovidence.ca

Email - fakihs@csviamonde.ca
Email - guevremontr@csviamonde.ca


mailto:kyle.berard@publicboard.ca

Maranatha Christian Academy
939 Northwood Street,

Windsor, Ontario

N9E 2B4

Phone - 519-966-7424

Principal - Ms. Jerilee Preston
Contact - Mr. Phil Robson

Massey Secondary School
1800 Liberty Street

Windsor, Ontario

NOE 1J2

Phone - 519-969-2530
Principal - Mr. Mike Hawkins
P.E. Head - Mr. Chris Thomson

North Star High School

330 Simcoe St. Street
Ambherstburg, Ontario

N9V O2H

Phone - 519-736-2149

Principal - Ms. Melissa DeBruyne
P.E. Head - Ms. Lisa Voakes

Riverside Secondary School
8465 Jerome Street,

Windsor, Ontario

N8S 1W8

Phone - 519-948-4116

Principal - Mr. Tony Omar

P.E. Head - Ms. Christine Johnston

St. Anne High School

1200 Oakwood Drive,

S.S. #3, Belle River, Ontario
NOR 1A0

Phone - 519-727-8908
Principal - Ms. Amy Facchineri
P.E. Head - Mr. Mark Ficon

St. Joseph’s High School
2425 Clover Avenue,
Tecumseh, Ontario

N8T 2A3

Phone - 519-735-3326
Principal - Ms. Laura Beltran
P.E. Head - Ms. Erin Byrne

Email - jpreston@maranathachristian.ca
Email - probson@maranathachristian.ca

Email - mike.hawkins@publicboard.ca
Email - chris.thomson@publicboard.ca

Email - melissa.debruyne@publicboard.ca
Email - lisa.voakes@publicboard.ca

Email - dina.salinitri@publicboard.ca
Email - christine.j.johnston@publicboard.ca

Email - amy_facchineri@wecdsb.on.ca
Email - mark_ficon@wecdsb.on.ca

Email - laura_beltran@wecdsb.on.ca
Email — erin byrne@wecdsb.on.ca



mailto:dina.salinitri@publicboard.ca
mailto:christine.j.johnston@publicboard.ca
mailto:erin_byrne@wecdsb.on.ca

St Thomas of Villanova Secondary School
2800 North Town Line, R.R. #3

LaSalle, Ontario

N9A 626

Phone - 519-734-6444

Principal - Ms. Danielle Desjardins-Koloff
P.E. Head - Ms. Angela Laporta

Sandwich Secondary School

7050 Malden Road,

Windsor, Ontario

N9J 2T5

Phone - 519-734-1237

Principal - Mr. Joe Marusic

P.E. Head - Ms. Sarah Wiley-Moore

Tecumseh Vista Academy
11555 Shields Street,
Tecumseh, Ontario

N8N 0C1

Phone - 519-987-6200
Principal — Ms. Jen Kepran
P.E. Head - Ms. Matt Balmer

United Mennonite Educational Institute
R.R.#5,

Leamington, Ontario

N8H 3Vv8

Phone - 519-326-7448

Principal - Ms. S. Bedal

Athletic contact - Mr. Darcy Bults

Walkerville Secondary School
2100 Richmond Street,

Windsor, Ontario

N8Y 1L4

Phone - 519-252-6514

Principal - Mr. Josh Canty

P.E. Head - Ms. Paula Alexander

Westview Freedom Academy
1375 California Street
Windsor, Ontario

N9B 278

Phone - 519-254-6451
Principal - Mr. Rick MacMillan
P.E. Head - Mr. Dean Leckie

Email- danielle_desjardinskoloff@wecdsb.on.ca

Email - angela_laporta@wecdsb.on.ca

Email - joe.marusic@publicboard.ca
Email - sarah.wiley-moore@publicboard.ca

Email - jen.kepran@publicboard.ca
Email - matt.balmer@publicboard.ca

Email - athletics.umei@gmail.com

Email - josh.canty@publicboard.ca
Email - paula.alexander@publicboard.ca

Email - rick.macmillan@publicboard.ca
Email - dean.leckie@publicboard.ca


mailto:paula.alexander@publicboard.ca
mailto:dean.leckie@publicboard.ca

Windsor Islamic High School

1646 Alexis Road

Windsor, ON

N8Y 4P4

Phone — 519-962-2555

Principal - Ms. Sadaf Rahmam Khan Email - ms.sadaf@wihs.ca
P.E. Head - Muhammad Riaz Email - athletics@wihs.ca


mailto:athletics@wihs.ca

